
RACE RESULTS

R2 STATE CHAMPS, R4 NATIONAL BEARS  & MASTER of MAC PARK 20th & 21st Sept 08

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 No Surname First Name Machine Cap Class Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5
Total 
Score

E1 E8 E15 E21

13 13 13 13 13 PANAYI Chris Triumph 675 F2 1 1 1 1 100

35 35 35 35 35 HOLMES Dean Triumph 675 F2 2 2 2 2 80

129 129 85 85 27 BAUDER Glen Ducati 748 F2 3 3 6 51

27 27 91 91 85 GIBSON Fergus Ducati 1100 F2 4 6 3 3 68

72 848 87 87 91 RILEY Jonathan Ducati 748 F2 5 5 4 4 66

85 72 27 848 87 KERR Steve Triumph 675 F2 8 8 5 5 58

91 91 129 129 4 WILLIAMS Trevor Triumph 675 F2 7 7 7 7 56

848 85 4 4 93 YAGAN Dean KTM 999 F2 9 9 8 8 50

4 4 72 72 790 CLARKE David Triumph 675 F2 10 10 9 9 46

87 51 51 51 848 LEWIS Darren Ducati 848 F2 6 4 dnf 6 47

51 87 84 93 0

39 39 93 84 129 COLLINS Jon KTM 450 F3 1 1 1 1 100

84 84 76 790 72 MACARTNEY Neil Ducati 750 F3 2 2 2 2 80

6 6 790 39 76 BROWN Scott Ducati 900 F3 3 3 36

93 93 39 6 116 BAIRD Andy Ducati 750 F3 dns dns dns dns 0

76 33 6 33 0

790 790 33 114 39 SPOTTSWOOD Richard BMW 980 F4 1 1 1 1 100

114 114 114 33 BRITTON Jeff Ducati 600 F4 dnf 2 2 2 60

0

51 ABOUD Thomas KTM 625 F5 1 1 1 1 100

84 ABOUD David KTM 654 F5 2 2 2 2 80

6 ROTH Linden Ducati 620 F5 3 3 3 3 72

114 MUNSON Elysia Ducati 600 F5 4 4 4 4 68

0

0

E2 E9 E16 0

29 29 29 191 CORLETT Ian Honda 150 SL 1 1 1 75

41 41 7 0

88 7 41 55 HENDERSON Trevor Bultaco 125 P3 1 1 1 75

83 88 83 0

55 83 55 51 BURNETT Vicky Honda 125 P5 dnf 1 1 50

191 55 191 0

191 51 29 BEALES Mandy Honda 350 P3 1 1 1 75

51 41 METCALF Richard AJS 7R 350 P3 2 2 2 60

0

83 BAUGHAN Phil TriBSA 650 P3 2 3 2 58

7 AHERN Joe Norton 750 P3 dns 1 1 50

88 ROSE Brett Norton 750 P3 1 2 dnf 45

0

0

0

P3 Unlimited

Superlight

P3 125cc

P5 125cc

OPEN MEETING
PlacingFinishing Order

BEARS - Events 1, 8, 15 & 21

Formula 2

P3 350cc

Formula 3

Formula 4

Formula 5

P3 & COMBINED 125 cc Events 2, 9 & 16



RACE RESULTS

R2 STATE CHAMPS, R4 NATIONAL BEARS  & MASTER of MAC PARK 20th & 21st Sept 08

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 No Surname First Name Machine Cap Class Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5
Total 
Score

OPEN MEETING
PlacingFinishing Order

E3 E10

61 37 37 SNAITH Graham Yamaha 1000 SB 2 1 45

40 131 131 LEACH Steve Suzuki 1000 SB 1 2 45

131 61 31 MILLAR Stephen Suzuki 1000 SB 3 5 34

37 6 6 McLAREN Graeme Yamaha 1000 SB dnf 3 18

52 40 65 MCKENZIE Nathan Yamaha 1000 SB dnf 4 17

31 65 20 NORTH Ben Suzuki 1000 SB dns dns 0

31 29 COLLINS Jon Honda 1000 SB dns dns 0

52 0

0

0

61 SCHMIDT Karl Honda 600 SS 1 1 50

40 TROTTER David Suzuki 600 SS 2 2 40

52 COLEMAN Paul Suzuki 600 SS 3 3 36

2 CHRISTIE Scott Yamaha 600 SS dns dns 0

12 SCHMIDT Dean Suzuki 600 SS dnf dnf 0

15 VAN HOOF Dave Honda 600 SS dns dns 0

27 BAUDER Glen Ducati 748 SS dns dns 0

75 TROTTER Darren Suzuki 600 SS dns dns 0

790 CLARKE David Triumph 675 SS 0

0

0

0

E4 E11 E18 E24 0

57 57 57 57 57 DAY Levi Honda 125 GP 1 1 1 1 100

21 21 21 21 21 WRIGHT Jack Honda 125 GP 2 2 2 2 80

72 129 0

129 72 129 72 0

72 129 429 143 0

204 204 204 429 0

429 429 6 204 129 COLLINS Jon KTM 450 LS 1 2 2 1 90

53 101 101 101 72 MACARTNEY Neil Ducati 750 LS 2 1 1 2 90

6 53 53 429 KELLY Sean Yamaha 250 LS 4 4 3 4 69

53 204 RYAN Wally Yamaha 250 LS 3 3 4 5 69

53 WILLIAMS Robin Yamaha 250 LS 5 7 7 6 59

101 STRAUSS John Yamaha 250 LS dns 5 6 7 45

6 ROTH Linden Ducati 620 LS dns 6 5 dns 31

143 PASH Chris Suzuki 500 LS dns dns dns 3 18

29 BEALES Mandy Honda 500 LS dns dns dns dns 0

0

0

0

Limited Solo

125cc SA CHAMPS Events 4 & 11 + LIMITED SOLO - Events 4, 11, 18 & 24 
125cc

SUPERBIKES & SUPERSPORT SA CHAMPS - Events 3 & 10  

Superbikes

Supersport



RACE RESULTS

R2 STATE CHAMPS, R4 NATIONAL BEARS  & MASTER of MAC PARK 20th & 21st Sept 08

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 No Surname First Name Machine Cap Class Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5
Total 
Score

OPEN MEETING
PlacingFinishing Order

0

E5 E12 0

31 40 31 MILLAR Stephen Suzuki 1000 PT 1 1 50

15 41 47 RADFORD Paul Aprilia 1000 PT 4 2 37

85 31 11 ENGBERG Mick Yamaha 850 PT 3 3 36

11 47 85 GIBSON Fergus Ducati 1100 PT 2 dns 20

47 15 76 BROWN Scott Ducati 900 PT dns dns 0

87 88 848 LEWIS Darren Ducati 848 PT dns dns 0

12 12 0

88 11 0

87 0

0

15 VAN HOOF Dave Honda 600 SSt 1 3 43

87 KERR Steve Triumph 675 SSt 2 6 35

88 LAWRIE Scott Suzuki 600 SSt 4 4 34

12 SCHMIDT Dean Suzuki 600 SSt 3 5 34

40 TROTTER David Suzuki 600 SSt ne 1 25

41 LAWRIE Michael Suzuki 600 SSt ne 2 20

75 TROTTER Darren Suzuki 600 SSt dns dns 0

0

0

0

0

0

E6 E13 E20 0

96 96 96 41 METCALF Richard Bultaco 250 P4 1 dns 1 50

33 143 143 0

143 429 41 143 PASH Chris Suzuki 500 P4 1 1 1 75

41 204 204 63 BURNETT Bryon Honda 483 P4 dns dns 2 20

204 101 429 0

429 53 101 11 MARTLEW Rodney Honda 750 P4 dns dns dns 0

101 53 0

53 63 0

204 RYAN Wally Yamaha 250 P5 1 2 1 70

429 KELLY Sean Yamaha 250 P5 2 1 2 65

101 STRAUSS John Yamaha 250 P5 3 3 3 54

53 WILLIAMS Robin Yamaha 250 P5 5 4 4 50

0

33 BRITTON Jeff Harris 350 P5 1 dns dns 25

0

0

96 WHITE Michael Suzuki 1100 P5 1 1 1 75

0

0

0

PRO TWINS & SUPERSTOCK SA CHAMPS - Events 5 & 12
Pro Twins

Superstock

Riders #40 & #41 Excluded from results for running wets

Period 4 & 5 - Events 6, 13 & 20
Period 4 250cc

Period 4 500cc

Period 4 Unlim

Period 5 250cc

Period 5 350cc

Period 5 Unlim



RACE RESULTS

R2 STATE CHAMPS, R4 NATIONAL BEARS  & MASTER of MAC PARK 20th & 21st Sept 08

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 No Surname First Name Machine Cap Class Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5
Total 
Score

OPEN MEETING
PlacingFinishing Order

E7 E14 0

131 37 131 LEACH Steve Suzuki 1000 SB 1 2 45

6 131 37 SNAITH Graham Yamaha 1000 SB 4 1 42

52 61 6 McLAREN Graeme Yamaha 1000 SB 2 4 37

37 6 65 MCKENZIE Nathan Yamaha 1000 SB 5 5 32

65 65 11 ENGBERG Mick Yamaha 850 PT 6 6 30

11 11 61 SCHMIDT Karl Honda 600 SS dns 3 18

52 COLEMAN Paul Suzuki 600 SS 3 dnf 18

31 MILLAR Stephen Suzuki 1000 SB dns dns 0

2 CHRISTIE Scott Yamaha 600 SS dns dns 0

12 SCHMIDT Dean Suzuki 600 SSt dns dns 0

20 NORTH Ben Suzuki 1000 SB dns dns 0

29 COLLINS Jon Honda 1000 SB dns dns 0

47 RADFORD Paul Aprilia 1000 PT dns dns 0

75 TROTTER Darren Suzuki 600 SSt dns dns 0

88 LAWRIE Scott Suzuki 600 SSt dns dns 0

116 BAIRD Andy Ducati 750 F3 dns dns 0

790 CLARKE David Triumph 675 F2 dns dns 0

0

0

0

E17 E23 0

57 57 57 DAY Levi Honda 125 GP 1 1 50

21 21 21 WRIGHT Jack Honda 125 GP 2 2 40

129 72 129 COLLINS Jon KTM 450 LS 3 4 35

11 129 72 MACARTNEY Neil Ducati 750 F3 5 3 34

72 11 11 ENGBERG Mick Yamaha 850 PT 4 5 33

6 6 ROTH Linden Ducati 600 F5 6 dns 15

790 CLARKE David Triumph 675 F2 dns dns 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

MASTER of MAC PARK CONSOLATION - Events 17 & 23

UNLIMITED SOLO SA CHAMPS Events 7 & 14



RACE RESULTS

R2 STATE CHAMPS, R4 NATIONAL BEARS  & MASTER of MAC PARK 20th & 21st Sept 08

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 No Surname First Name Machine Cap Class Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5
Total 
Score

OPEN MEETING
PlacingFinishing Order

E19 E25 0

37 37 37 SNAITH Graham Yamaha 1000 SB 1 1 50

61 13 61 SCHMIDT Karl Honda 600 SS 2 3 38

40 61 13 PANAYI Chris Triumph 675 F2 4 2 37

13 6 6 McLAREN Graeme Yamaha 1000 SB 5 4 33

6 31 40 TROTTER David Suzuki 600 SSt 3 6 33

31 40 31 MILLAR Stephen Suzuki 1000 SB 6 5 31

65 65 65 MCKENZIE Nathan Yamaha 1000 SB 7 7 28

52 52 52 COLEMAN Paul Suzuki 600 SS 8 8 26

47 47 47 RADFORD Paul Aprilia 1000 PT 9 9 24

87 12 12 SCHMIDT Dean Suzuki 600 SSt 11 10 21

12 87 KERR Steve Triumph 675 F2 10 dns 11

131 LEACH Steve Suzuki 1000 SB dnf dns 0

848 LEWIS Darren Ducati 848 F2 dnf dns 0

15 VAN HOOF Dave Honda 600 SSt dns dns 0

27 BAUDER Glen Ducati 748 F2 dns dns 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

E22 0

7 7 AHERN Joe Norton 750 P3 1 25

29 29 BEALES Mandy Honda 350 P3 2 20

41 41 METCALF Richard AJS 7R 350 P3 3 18

83 83 BAUGHAN Phil TriBSA 650 P3 4 17

55 55 HENDERSON Trevor Bultaco 125 P3 5 16

191 191 CORLETT Ian Honda 150 SL 6 15

51 BURNETT Vicky Honda 125 P5 dns 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

THE DULUX MASTER of MAC PARK - Events 19 & 25

Event 19 - Race Red Flagged - results taken from lap 7

PERIOD 3 MASTER of MAC PARK - Event 22



RACE RESULTS

R2 STATE CHAMPS, R4 NATIONAL BEARS  & MASTER of MAC PARK 20th & 21st Sept 08

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 No Surname First Name Machine Cap Class Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5
Total 
Score

OPEN MEETING
PlacingFinishing Order

E26 0

33 33 BRITTON Jeff Harris 350 P5 1 25

96 96 WHITE Michael Suzuki 1100 P5 2 20

143 143 PASH Chris Suzuki 500 P4 3 18

41 41 METCALF Richard Bultaco 250 P4 4 17

429 429 KELLY Sean Yamaha 250 P5 5 16

204 204 RYAN Wally Yamaha 250 P5 6 15

101 101 STRAUSS John Yamaha 250 P5 7 14

53 53 WILLIAMS Robin Yamaha 250 P5 8 13

63 63 BURNETT Bryon Honda 483 P4 9 12

0

0

0

0

0

PERIOD 4 & 5 MASTER of MAC PARK - Event 26


